NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership Type of Vehicle Zone
RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH ROOF 136" WB (VFE1L.13) (Specification #224)

2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136"

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC WB (VFILI3) * Appalachia
2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136"

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC WB (VFILI3) *Dogwood
2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" .

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC WB (VFILI3) * Cardinal

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC 2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136 * Longleaf Pine

WB (VFIL13)

Base Unit
Price

$23,041.00

$23,041.00

$23,041.00

$23,041.00


https://ncveba.org/docs/19-05-0911R Vehicles and Motorcycles Award Spec 224.pdf

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION
RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH ROOF 136" WB (VF11.13)

SPECIFICATION #224

2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)
ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year’s contract.
1. ENGINE:
a. 3.6L V6 24V VVT Engine (ERB)

2. TRANSMISSION /TRANSAXLE:
a. 6-Speed Automatic 62TE Transmission (DG2)
3. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's Standard Power Steering
b. Manufacturer's Standard Gauges

4. COMFORT ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's Standard Air Conditioning

b. Manufacturer's Standard Tinted Glass All Around

c. Manufacturer's Standard AM/FM Stereo

d. Power Windows, Power Door Locks, Cruise Control, and Tilt Steering Wheel

e. Manufacturer's Standard Floor Covering

f. Manufacturer's Standard Production Seats. Purchaser will select color at the time of the purchase
g. Keys: (2) Per Vehicle, Single Key Locking System (each vehicle is keyed differently)

5. SAFETY ITEMS:

a. Dual Outside Mirrors and Inside Rearview Mirror

b. Interior Dome Lights with Left and Right Door Activated Switches
c. Manufacturer's Standard Air Bags

d. Back up camera

6. BRAKES:
a. Four Wheel Anti-Lock Brake ABS
7. TIRES AND WHEELS

a. Manufacturer's Standard Tires and Wheels
b. Manufacturer's Spare Tire and Rim, if available

8. CHASSIS. FRAME. CAB

a. Manufacturer's Standard Fuel Tank
9. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/100,000 mile






NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH ROOF 136" WB (VF1L13)
SPECIFICATION #224

2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)

The Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as
specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a
part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Appalachia *Dogwood * Cardinal x Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE: $23,041.00 $23,041.00 $23,041.00 $23,041.00
DELIVERY TIME: 30 - 60 days 30 - 60 days 30 - 60 days 30 - 60 days

Please note: Delivery time may extend past the delivery time listed above as a result of delays from the manufacturer.

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by
participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In
an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor
the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

Order Code
HCD !

CD9
WHS
MS8 !
MSY
RAS
TBF

1
1

1
1
1

Order Code
21A !

23A !
NHK
BAJ!
W6A
WDN
XAH
WDW
cpu !
CDL

CMB
AWF
CWC
xJ1 !
CXX
CEA

xc4'!
JLN!
cMc !
JBD !

AIV
scc!

1

1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1
1

1

1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC

* Appalachia * Dogwood

$23,041.00 $23,041.00
Delete Options

Air Conditioning

Passenger Seat Delete

Wheel Center Cap Delete

Delete Rear Badging

Delete Side Badging

Radio Delete

Spare Tire Delete

Delivery Fee - Appalachia District
Delivery Fee - Dogwood District
Delivery Fee - Cardinal District
Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District

Add Options

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

% Cardinal
$23,041.00

3.6L V6 24V VVT Engine (ERB) - 6 Speed Automatic 62TE Transmission (DG2)
3.0L 14 ECO Diesel Engine (EXG) - 6 Speed Dual Active Drive Transmission (DFB)

Engine Block Heater

220 Amp Alternator

16" Wheel Covers

16 x 6.0 Aluminum Wheels

Tire Sealant & Air Compressor
16X6.0 White Painted Steel Wheels
Driver/Passenger 6 way Adjustable Lumbar Seats
Driver 6 Way Adjustable Lumbar Seat
Heated Driver Seat

Cargo Convenience Group

Cargo Partition

Cargo Partition w/sliding Window
Driver suspension Seat

Driver Swivel Seat

Electronic Park Brake

GPS Navigation

Heated Passenger Seat

Instrument Panel Bright Bezels
Interior Convenience Group

Leather W rapped Steering Wheel

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

* Longleaf Pine

$23,041.00

All Zones
$173.00"

$282.00"

All Zones
std'

Na!
$90.00'
$278.00"
$184.00"
$419.00'
$90.00"
$94.00"
$231.00'
$184.00"
$184.00"
Na!
$372.00"
$466.00"
$325.00'
$560.00"
Na!
Na!
$137.00"
$89.00"
$325.00'
$184.00"



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

XAA !

XAC
CAA
CHR
GTR
ALU
HDG
GLB
LSA
CMG
CTE!
RSD
AWS
NHM
UATL !
RA2
GTB
CME
LCP
CKL
MPT
MPU
ACL
XMF
XD6
cGQ'!
LMK
M39 !
MKN
MEP
ATAA
pXxs !
ps2 !
PW7
P67 !
B7AA !
PRP !

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1

1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC
* Appalachia * Dogwood
$23,041.00 $23,041.00

ParkSense Rear Park Assist System
Parkview (TM) Rear Back-Up Camera
Passenger Double Seat

Passenger Swivel Seat

Power Folding / Heated Mirrors
Premium Appearance Group

Rear Heater - A/C Prep Package

Rear Hinged Doors / Fixed Glass
Security Alarm

Side Wall Panel Lower

Side All Panel Upper and Lower
SiriusXM Satellite Radio

Smoker's Group

Speed Control

UConnect 3.0

UConnect 5.0

Wide Power Heated Mirrors

Wood Floor

MOPAR Cargo Area Lighting - LED
MOPAR Cargo Compartment Floor Mat
MOPAR Custom Vinyl Graphics Pkg
MOPAR Custom Vinyl Graphics Pkg
MOPAR DOT Cert. Roadside Safety Kit
MOPAR Spray on Floor Liner
MOPAR Winter Front Grille Cover
Orange Seat Belts

Daytime Running Lamps

Exterior Badging Kit

MOPAR Splash Guards Vehicle Set
Front & Rear Mud Flaps

Cloth Bucket Seats - Gray

Black Clear Coat

Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat
Bright White Clear Coat

Broom Yellow

Vinyl Bucket Seats - Gray

Deep Cherry Red Crystal Pearl Coat

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

* Longleaf Pine

$278.00"
Na!
$372.00"
$560.00"
$231.00"
$372.00"
$137.00"
$278.00"
$231.00"
$184.00'
$278.00"
$184.00"
Na!
$325.00"
NA!

NA
$184.00"
$419.00"
$268.00"
$310.00"
NA!

NA
$184.00"
$804.00"
Na!
$80.00"
$71.00"
Na!
$203.00"
$94.00"
Std'

Nc!
$188.00"
Nc!

NC
$94.00"
$188.00"

1

1

1



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

PR4 !

PAU
PFS
PBU
GXK
RA9
LHL
YEP
RED
GFA
GKB
BC1
BC3
AES
AES
CSR
CSR
AHT

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC

* Appalachia * Dogwood

$23,041.00 $23,041.00
Flame Red Clear Coat

Granite Crystal Met Clear Coat
Sandstone Pearl Coat

True Blue Pearl Coat

Additional Key Fobs (2)

Radio Wiring Prep

Auxiliary Switches

Manuf. Statement of Origin

Rear Speaker Wiring Prep

Rear Window Defrost

Right Sliding Door w/fixed glass
Auxiliary Battery Prep

Upfit Interface Connectors

MOPAR Electronic Vehicle Tracking
MOPAR Electronic Vehicle Tracking
MOPAR Rear Assist Handles
MOPAR Rear Assist Handles
MOPAR Trailer Tow Group
Optional equipment - please specify
Optional equipment - please specify

Optional equipment - please specify

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

% Cardinal
$23,041.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Longleaf Pine
$23,041.00

NC!

$188.00"
NA!

NA
$118.00"
NA!
$90.00
Nc!
NA!
$184.00
$278.00"
NA!

NA

NA

1

1

1

1
1



