

## NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership	Type of Vehicle	Zone	Base Unit Price
RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH	H ROOF 136" WB (VF1L13) (Specification #224)		
	2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136"		
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	WB (VF1L13)	<b>★</b> Appalachia	\$23,041.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)	★Dogwood	\$23,041.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)	★Cardinal	\$23,041.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)	<b>★</b> Longleaf Pine	\$23,041.00



## NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

# RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH ROOF 136" WB (VF1L13) SPECIFICATION #224

2020 Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)

#### ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract.

#### 1. ENGINE:

a. 3.6L V6 24V VVT Engine (ERB)

#### 2. TRANSMISSION /TRANSAXLE:

a. 6-Speed Automatic 62TE Transmission (DG2)

#### 3. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Power Steering
- b. Manufacturer's Standard Gauges

#### 4. <u>COMFORT ITEMS:</u>

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Air Conditioning
- b. Manufacturer's Standard Tinted Glass All Around
- c. Manufacturer's Standard AM/FM Stereo
- d. Power Windows, Power Door Locks, Cruise Control, and Tilt Steering Wheel
- e. Manufacturer's Standard Floor Covering
- f. Manufacturer's Standard Production Seats. Purchaser will select color at the time of the purchase
- g. Keys: (2) Per Vehicle, Single Key Locking System (each vehicle is keyed differently)

#### 5. SAFETY ITEMS:

- a. Dual Outside Mirrors and Inside Rearview Mirror
- b. Interior Dome Lights with Left and Right Door Activated Switches
- c. Manufacturer's Standard Air Bags
- d. Back up camera

#### 6. BRAKES:

a. Four Wheel Anti-Lock Brake ABS

#### 7. TIRES AND WHEELS

- a. Manufacturer's Standard Tires and Wheels
- b. Manufacturer's Spare Tire and Rim, if available

#### 8. CHASSIS, FRAME, CAB

a. Manufacturer's Standard Fuel Tank

#### 9. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/100,000 mile



## NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

## RAM PROMASTER 1500 CARGO VAN HIGH ROOF 136" WB (VF1L13) SPECIFICATION #224

## **2020** Ram **1500** Cargo Van High Roof **136**" WB (VF1L13)

The Ram 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE:	<b>★</b> Appalachia	★Dogwood	<b>★</b> Cardinal	<b>★</b> Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE:	\$23,041.00	\$23,041.00	\$23,041.00	\$23,041.00
DELIVERY TIME:	30 - 60 days	30 - 60 days	30 - 60 days	30 - 60 days

Please note: Delivery time may extend past the delivery time listed above as a result of delays from the manufacturer.

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

**VEHICLE:** 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC **DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Appalachia **★**Cardinal **★**Longleaf Pine **★**Dogwood **BASE PRICE:** \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00

<b>Order Code</b>	Delete Options	All Zones
HCD 1	Air Conditioning	\$173.00 <sup>1</sup>
$CD9^{1}$	Passenger Seat Delete	\$282.00 <sup>1</sup>
WH8 <sup>1</sup>	Wheel Center Cap Delete	NC <sup>1</sup>
MS8 <sup>1</sup>	Delete Rear Badging	NC <sup>1</sup>
MSY <sup>1</sup>	Delete Side Badging	Std <sup>1</sup>
RA8 <sup>1</sup>	Radio Delete	NC <sup>1</sup>
TBF <sup>1</sup>	Spare Tire Delete	\$28.00 <sup>1</sup>
	Delivery Fee - Appalachia District	
	Delivery Fee - Dogwood District	
	Delivery Fee - Cardinal District	
	Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District	

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
21A <sup>1</sup>	3.6L V6 24V VVT Engine (ERB) - 6 Speed Automatic 62TE Transmission (DG2)	Std <sup>1</sup>
23A <sup>1</sup>	3.0L I4 ECO Diesel Engine (EXG) - 6 Speed Dual Active Drive Transmission (DFB)	NA <sup>1</sup>
NHK <sup>1</sup>	Engine Block Heater	\$90.001
BAJ <sup>1</sup>	220 Amp Alternator	\$278.00 <sup>1</sup>
W6A <sup>1</sup>	16" Wheel Covers	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
WDN <sup>1</sup>	16 x 6.0 Aluminum Wheels	\$419.00 <sup>1</sup>
XAH <sup>1</sup>	Tire Sealant & Air Compressor	\$90.001
WDW <sup>1</sup>	16X6.0 White Painted Steel Wheels	\$94.00 <sup>1</sup>
CDU <sup>1</sup>	Driver/Passenger 6 way Adjustable Lumbar Seats	\$231.00 <sup>1</sup>
CDL 1	Driver 6 Way Adjustable Lumbar Seat	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
CMB <sup>1</sup>	Heated Driver Seat	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
AWF <sup>1</sup>	Cargo Convenience Group	NA <sup>1</sup>
CWC <sup>1</sup>	Cargo Partition	\$372.00 <sup>1</sup>
XJ1 <sup>1</sup>	Cargo Partition w/sliding Window	\$466.00 <sup>1</sup>
CXX <sup>1</sup>	Driver suspension Seat	\$325.00 <sup>1</sup>
CEA 1	Driver Swivel Seat	\$560.00 <sup>1</sup>
XC4 <sup>1</sup>	Electronic Park Brake	NA <sup>1</sup>
JLN <sup>1</sup>	GPS Navigation	NA <sup>1</sup>
CMC <sup>1</sup>	Heated Passenger Seat	\$137.00 <sup>1</sup>
JBD <sup>1</sup>	Instrument Panel Bright Bezels	\$89.001
AJV <sup>1</sup>	Interior Convenience Group	\$325.00 <sup>1</sup>
SCC <sup>1</sup>	Leather W rapped Steering Wheel	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>

**VEHICLE:** 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)

**DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Appalachia **★**Cardinal **★**Longleaf Pine **★**Dogwood **BASE PRICE:** \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00

XAA <sup>1</sup>	ParkSense Rear Park Assist System	\$278.00 <sup>1</sup>
XAC <sup>1</sup>	Parkview (TM) Rear Back-Up Camera	NA <sup>1</sup>
CAA <sup>1</sup>	Passenger Double Seat	\$372.00 <sup>1</sup>
CHR <sup>1</sup>	Passenger Swivel Seat	\$560.00 <sup>1</sup>
GTR <sup>1</sup>	Power Folding / Heated Mirrors	\$231.00 <sup>1</sup>
ALU <sup>1</sup>	Premium Appearance Group	\$372.00 <sup>1</sup>
HDG <sup>1</sup>	Rear Heater - A/C Prep Package	\$137.00 <sup>1</sup>
GLB <sup>1</sup>	Rear Hinged Doors / Fixed Glass	\$278.00 <sup>1</sup>
LSA <sup>1</sup>	Security Alarm	\$231.00 <sup>1</sup>
CMG <sup>1</sup>	Side Wall Panel Lower	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
CTE <sup>1</sup>	Side All Panel Upper and Lower	\$278.00 <sup>1</sup>
RSD <sup>1</sup>	SiriusXM Satellite Radio	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
AWS <sup>1</sup>	Smoker's Group	NA <sup>1</sup>
NHM <sup>1</sup>	Speed Control	\$325.00 <sup>1</sup>
UA1 <sup>1</sup>	UConnect 3.0	NA <sup>1</sup>
RA2 <sup>1</sup>	UConnect 5.0	NA <sup>1</sup>
GTB <sup>1</sup>	Wide Power Heated Mirrors	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
CME <sup>1</sup>	Wood Floor	\$419.00 <sup>1</sup>
LCP 1	MOPAR Cargo Area Lighting - LED	\$268.00 <sup>1</sup>
CKL <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Cargo Compartment Floor Mat	\$310.00 <sup>1</sup>
MPT <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Custom Vinyl Graphics Pkg	NA <sup>1</sup>
MPU <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Custom Vinyl Graphics Pkg	NA <sup>1</sup>
ACL <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR DOT Cert. Roadside Safety Kit	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
XMF <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Spray on Floor Liner	\$804.00 <sup>1</sup>
XD6 <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Winter Front Grille Cover	NA <sup>1</sup>
CGQ <sup>1</sup>	Orange Seat Belts	\$80.001
LMK <sup>1</sup>	Daytime Running Lamps	\$71.00 <sup>1</sup>
$M39^{1}$	Exterior Badging Kit	NA <sup>1</sup>
MKN <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Splash Guards Vehicle Set	\$203.00 <sup>1</sup>
MEP <sup>1</sup>	Front & Rear Mud Flaps	\$94.00 <sup>1</sup>
A7AA <sup>1</sup>	Cloth Bucket Seats - Gray	Std <sup>1</sup>
PX8 <sup>1</sup>	Black Clear Coat	NC <sup>1</sup>
PS2 <sup>1</sup>	Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat	\$188.00 <sup>1</sup>
PW7 <sup>1</sup>	Bright White Clear Coat	NC <sup>1</sup>
P67 <sup>1</sup>	Broom Yellow	NC <sup>1</sup>
B7AA <sup>1</sup>	Vinyl Bucket Seats - Gray	\$94.00 <sup>1</sup>
PRP <sup>1</sup>	Deep Cherry Red Crystal Pearl Coat	\$188.00 <sup>1</sup>

**VEHICLE:** 1500 Cargo Van High Roof 136" WB (VF1L13)

**DEALER:** Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ram, LLC

**ZONE: ★**Appalachia **★**Cardinal **★**Longleaf Pine **★**Dogwood **BASE PRICE:** \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00 \$23,041.00

PR4 <sup>1</sup>	Flame Red Clear Coat	NC <sup>1</sup>
PAU <sup>1</sup>	Granite Crystal Met Clear Coat	\$188.00 <sup>1</sup>
PFS <sup>1</sup>	Sandstone Pearl Coat	NA <sup>1</sup>
PBU <sup>1</sup>	True Blue Pearl Coat	NA <sup>1</sup>
GXK <sup>1</sup>	Additional Key Fobs (2)	\$118.00 <sup>1</sup>
RA9 <sup>1</sup>	Radio Wiring Prep	NA <sup>1</sup>
LHL 1	Auxiliary Switches	\$90.00 <sup>1</sup>
YEP 1	Manuf. Statement of Origin	NC <sup>1</sup>
RED <sup>1</sup>	Rear Speaker Wiring Prep	NA <sup>1</sup>
GFA <sup>1</sup>	Rear Window Defrost	\$184.00 <sup>1</sup>
GKB <sup>1</sup>	Right Sliding Door w/fixed glass	\$278.00 <sup>1</sup>
BC1 <sup>1</sup>	Auxiliary Battery Prep	NA <sup>1</sup>
BC3 <sup>1</sup>	Upfit Interface Connectors	NA <sup>1</sup>
AES <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Electronic Vehicle Tracking	NA <sup>1</sup>
AES 1	MOPAR Electronic Vehicle Tracking	NA <sup>1</sup>
CSR <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Rear Assist Handles	NA <sup>1</sup>
CSR <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Rear Assist Handles	NA <sup>1</sup>
AHT <sup>1</sup>	MOPAR Trailer Tow Group	NA <sup>1</sup>
	Optional equipment - please specify	NA
	Optional equipment - please specify	NA
	Optional equipment - please specify	